# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schoor Depalma Inc.	08/06/20/	08/06/2004	CORPORATION: NEW
Зспоот Беранна птс.		06/06/2004	JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GMAC Commerical Finance LLC
Street Address:	120 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1966683	ENGINEERING BOTTOM LINE RESULTS
Registration Number:	1954888	
Registration Number:	2130911	THE BOTTOM LINE
Registration Number:	2780823	YOUR BOTTOM LINE RESULTS PARTNER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: melanie.hersh@weil.com, phyllis.eremitaggio@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Melanie Hersh

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14082.0066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Hersh

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0585

900049468

196668

H \$1150

Signature:	/Melanie Hersh/
Date:	05/22/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=schoorNotice of Release#page1.tif source=schoorNotice of Release#page2.tif source=schoorNotice of Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0586

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of August 6, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2004 at Reel 002914, Frame 0762, SCHOOR DEPALMA INC. a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefore listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 11, 2006.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

Name: Frank DiCeglie

Title: Director-Structured Finance Division

1214357.V1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0587

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
Queens	)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

The foregoing Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this 10th day of May, 2006 by Frank DiCeglie, personally known to me to be the Director-Structured Finance Division of GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said entity.

| Notice of New York | No. 01NU6094722 | Qualified in Queens County | Commission Expires June 23, 2007 | Qualified in Queens County | Qualified in Queens Count

Notary Public

 $\ell/23/07$ My commission expires

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Trademark Title	Registration Date	Trademark No. (Registration No.)
ENGINEERING BOTTOM LINE RESULTS	04/09/96	1,966,683
Miscellaneous Design (Triangular logo)	2/6/96	1,954,888
THE BOTTOM LINE	1/20/98	2,130,911
YOUR BOTTOM LINE RESULTS PARTNER	11/4/03	2,780,823

1214357.V1

**RECORDED: 05/22/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0589